000022485 Ken Reinlie 2607 S. Woodland Blvd. #106 DeLand, Florida 32720 City/State/Zip Phone # Office Use Only CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known): 1. LESLIE CELESTINA, DDS PLLC (Corporation Name) (Do (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) WO1-27583 (Corporation Name) (Document #) ☐ Certified Copy ☐ Walk in Pick up time ☐ Mail out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status **NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS →** Profit Amendment Not for Profit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Limited Liability Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal _ Other Merger OTHER FILINGS REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Annual Report Limited Partnership Fictitious Name Reinstatement Trademark Other **Examiner's Initials**

CR2E031(7/97)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 4, 2001

KEN REINLIE 2607 S. WOODLAND BLVD., #106 DELAND, FL 32720

SUBJECT: LESLIE CELESTINA, DDS, PLLC

Ref. Number: W01000027583

We have received your document for LESLIE CELESTINA, DDS, PLLC and your check(s) totaling \$133.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain both the street address of the principal office and the mailing address of the entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 501A00064106

GECRETARY OF STATE

Division of Comments



Attention: Lee Rivers

Fax: 850 410 1015

Lee,

Here is the correction to replace the first 5 pages

Thanks for your help on this it's very much appreciated.

Ken Reinlie

Organizer for Leslie Celestina, DDS, PLLC



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 7, 2001

KEN REINLIE 2607 S. WOODLAND BLVD., #106 DELAND, FL 32720

SUBJECT: LESLIE CELESTINA, DDS, PLLC

Ref. Number: W01000027583

SECRETAR FOR STATE IS DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

We have received your document for LESLIE CELESTINA, DDS, PLLC and your check(s) totaling \$133.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Thank you for submitting your corrected articles of organization. We cannot simply add these to the previously-submitted pages, because there are duplicate articles; for instance, there would be two different articles as "Article VIII." Please submit one complete set of articles.

ALSO: we apologize for failing to note previously that your articles did not include the required registered agent's acceptance signature. Attached is our form, showing the language which the registered agent must sign to be named as agent.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 701A00064742

Division of Cornerations DO DOV GOOD TO 12 1

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby designate KENNING J. REINL attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing on longanization of LESLIE CELESTIMANDS. a Florida professional limited liability company, for the fi with the State of Florida Department of State, and for no exercisable and effective upon execution of the Limited lof the original or a copy thereof by facsimile or other me revoked immediately after the filing of the Articles of Or Department of State. All parties who review the original upon it and the exercise of the limited power granted her described herein or the authority of KENNING J. REIN	pehalf of the undersigned the original Articles of PLLC , PLLC (the "PLLC"), arther purpose of filing such Articles of Organization of other purpose, The power granted hereby shall be Power of Attorney by the undersigned and upon delivery ans to Joan Passemato. This grant of power shall be ganization of the LLC with the State of Florida or a copy of this Limited Power of Attorney may rely ein without making further inquiry as to the matters
This Limited Power of Attorney is executed on this day of Signature Print Name of Signer GAIL H. NAIMO	of 11-26-01
WITNESS: Signature Print Name of Witness Eugene Mailno	WITNESS: Signature Print Name of Witness Jem Smith
	DIVISION O OI DEC 2

Articles of Organization for Florida Professional Limited Liability Company

We, the undersigned, who intend to form and create a Professional Limited Liability Company, pursuant to the Statutes of the State of Florida, do hereby state and certify the following:

ARTICLE I NAME OF COMPANY

The name of the Liability Company shall be LESLIE CELESTINA, DDS, PLLC.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGENT / OFFICE

Its registered agent for service of process is:

Ken Reinlie

Acceptance by Registered Agent.

The registered office of the company is located at:

2607 S. Woodland Blvd., #106

DeLand, Florida. 32720

ARTICLE III ADDRESS OF PRINCIPLE PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business of the company is located at:

37 Ryant Blvd.

Sebring, Florida 33872

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

The mailing address the company is:

37 Ryant Blvd. Sebring, Florida 33872

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE OF COMPANY

The purpose for which the company is formed is to engage in the practice of dental surgery and any other related medical services.

ARTICLE V DURATION OF THE COMPANY

The company shall have a duration of 30 years and it shall dissolve at the end of said time frame.

ARTICLE VI INDEMNIFICATION

Indemnification.

A. The company shall indemnify any person who is or was a party, who is threatened to be made a party, to any threatened, pending, or completed action, suitor proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative, or investigative, including all appeals, by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a member, managing member, or employee of the company, or is or was serving at the request of the company as a director, trustee, officer, or employee of another limited liability company, corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise, against any and all

expenses (including reasonable attorney's fees) judgments, decrees, fines,

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

OI DEC 26 PM 1: 30

penalties, and amounts paid in settlement, which were actually and reasonably incurred by him or her in connection with such action, suit or proceeding, if he or she acted in good faith and in a manner which he or she reasonably believed to be in, or at least not opposed to, the best interests of the company, and with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, he or she had no reasonable cause to believe his or her conduct was unlawful. The termination of any action, suit, or proceeding by judgment, order, settlement, conviction, or plea of nolo contendere, or its equivalent shall not, of itself, create a presumption that the person did not act in good faith and in a manner which he or she reasonably believed to be in, or at least not opposed to, the best interest of the company.

- B. The foregoing indemnification shall not apply in the case of an action, suit, or proceeding instituted by one or more members of the company, if the claim, matter, or issue raised therein is determined by a court of competent jurisdiction to have resulted from the negligence or misconduct of the member(s) seeking indemnification; provided, however, that such indemnification shall nonetheless apply if, in view of all of the circumstances of the case, such court shall determine that such member(s) is/are fairly and reasonably entitled to indemnification, with respect such expenses, judgments, decrees, fines, penalties, and amounts pair settlement as determined by the court.
- C. Expenses of each person indemnified hereunder, incurred in defending against a civil, criminal, administrative, or investigative action, suit or proceeding (including all appeals), or threat thereof, may be paid by the company in advance of the final disposition of such action, suit, or preceding, as authorized by a majority in interest of the members, upon receipt of an undertaking by such person to repay such amount unless it shall ultimately be determined that he or she is entitled to by indemnification by the corporation.

ARTICLE VII COMPOSITION OF MANAGEMENT

The management of the company will be vested in a board of managers, consisting of a number not more than 2, who are required to be members of the company or member(s) authorized representative(s), designated in accordance with the terms of the company operating agreement.

ARTICLE VIII INDEMNIFICATION

The names and addresses of the Manager(s) of the company are as follows:

Gail Naimo, Member Representative for Florida Dental Partners, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) 2925 S. Indian River Dr., Ft. Pierce, Florida, 34982

Leslie Celestina, DDS 37 Ryant Blvd., Sebring, Florida, 33872 OF OF ON FORMIONS

ARTICLE IX CAPITALIZATION OF THE COMPANY

The amount of capital each Member has contributed or has agreed to contribute:

Member	Capital Contributed
FLORIDA DENTAL PARTNERS, LLC Leslie Celestina Ken Reinlie	SERVICES \$1,800 SERVICES
Member	Capital Agreed to Contribute
FLORIDA DENTAL PARTNERS, LLC Leslie Celestina Ken Reinlie ARTICLE X	SERVICES \$1,800 SERVICES 01 DEC 26 PM 1
ADDITIONAL MEMB	ERS 39 H

The company shall have the right to add additional Members according to the terms of the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE XI DISSOLUTION

The Members may only discontinue business upon an event of dissolution only according to the terms of the Operating Agreement.

The company shall be initially organized with at least two Members.

MANAGING MEMBER(S):	MEMBERS:	
KIME		
Signature Ken Reinlie for Gail Naimo POA attached.	Signature	
STATE OF Florida	=: · .	
COUNTY OF Volusia	OI DEC	SECH
On the 14 To day of SENNING TO REINING day of duly acknowledged to me that they exe	personally appeared before the signer(s) of the within instrument w	FILED STARY OF STA
OFTO STEPHANIE UMONT	Atonamie Urrand	ATE TIONS
No. CC 858198 [VPersonally Known [] Other I.D.	536 E. Hartudy Ave. Residing at:	
·	My Commission expires:	